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Institutional Records
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Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Drafts),

January-February 1976 Typed Draft Minutes

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Notes)(3) Typed Draft Minutes
Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals),
October 1974 - January 1975 Table re SALT

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals),
February 1975 Meeting Minutes re: SALT

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals),
February 1975 Meeting Minutes re: SALT

Senior Review Group Meeting, 8/15/74 -

Australia (NSSM 204) (1)

Senior Review Group Meeting, 8/15/74 -

Australia (NSSM 204) (1) Talking Points

Senior Review Group Meeting, 8/15/74 -

Australia (NSSM 204) (1) Analytical Summary

Senior Review Group Meeting, 8/15/74 -
Australia (NSSM 204) (1)-(2)

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Drafts),

January-February 1976 Handwritten Draft

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Notes) (3) Handwritten Draft
Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Notes) (3)

Typed Draft

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Notes) (4) Typed Draft

Memo Smyser to Kissinger re NSSM 204

Review of U.S. Policy Towards Australia

FY 14 3rd Quarter

Date

1/5/1976

1/20/1975

1/1/1975

3/6/1975

11/28/1975

8/22/1974

8/1974

8/1974

8/5/1974

1/5/1976

1/20/1975

1/20/1975

12/19/1975

# Pages

11

20

18

120

22

24



U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Records

U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Records

U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Records

U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Records

U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Records

U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Records

U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Records

U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Records

U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Records

U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Records

U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Records

NSA: International Economic Affairs

Staff; Files

NSA: International Economic Affairs

Staff; Files

Presidential Country Files for the

Middle East and South Asia

U.S. National Security Council
Institutional Records

NSA: Presidential Correspondance

with Foreign Leaders

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

14

112

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Notes) (4)

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals),
August - September 1974

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals),
August - September 1974

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals),
August - September 1974

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals),
October 1974 - January 1975

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals),
October 1974 - January 1975

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals),
October 1974 - January 1975

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals),
January 1975

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals),
April - May 1975

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals),
April - May 1975

Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals),
November 1975

Oil

OPEC (1)

Iran - State Department Telegrams to SecState -

EXDIS (2)

Investment in the US by Oil Producing Nations

@

Egypt - President Sadat (1)

Handwritten Draft

Re: SALT

Re: SALT Compliance

Re: SALT

Re: SALT

Re: SALT

Re: SALT

Re: SALT

Re: SALT

Re: SALT

Re: SALT

Strategy Paper for the President on

December Qil Price Decision

Strategy Paper for the President on

December Oil Price Decision

Release of Sensitive Electronic
Information and Equipment to Iran

Prospects for the Saudi Economy

President Sadat's Letter

12/19/1975

9/2/1974

9/11/1974

9/12/1974

10/22/1974

1/2/1975

1/9/1975

1/21/1975

5/27/1975

6/2/1975

11/27/1975

ND

ND

7/3/1975

9/10/1973

6/25/1975

18

12

17

12

16

16

17

16

12

15



NSA: Presidential Correspondance
with Foreign Leaders

NSA: International Economic Affairs
Staff; Files

NSA: International Economic Affairs
Staff; Files

NSA: International Economic Affairs
Staff; Files

NSA: International Economic Affairs
Staff; Files

NSA: International Economic Affairs
Staff; Files

NSA: International Economic Affairs
Staff; Files

NSA: International Economic Affairs
Staff; Files

NSA: International Economic Affairs
Staff; Files

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia
Presidential Country Files for the

Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

14

27

27

27

28

Egypt - President Sadat (1)

Country File - Saudi Arabia (3)

OPEC (1)

Country File - Saudi Arabia (1)

Country File - Saudi Arabia (3)

Country File - Saudi Arabia (3)

Country File - Saudi Arabia (3)

Country File - Saudi Arabia (3)

Country File - Saudi Arabia (3)

Egypt (8)

Egypt - State Department Telegrams To
SecState NODIS (12)

Iran - State Department Telegrams To SecState

EXDIS (2)

Saudi Arabia (3)

Saudi Arabia (3)

Saudi Arabia (3)

Saudi Arabia (7)

President Ford's Response

NSC Memo re Saudi Crown Prince and

Oil

Possible Oil Price Increase - Letters to

Key OPEC Leaders
memo Oakley to Scowcroft re Saudi
Arabia
Meeting with Saudi Ambassador

memo re oil price decision

Impact of Possible QOil Increase

Possible Oil Price Increase - Letters to

Key OPEC Leaders

Possible Oil Price Increase - Letters to

Key OPEC Leaders

C-130 Aircraft for Egypt

Equipment Sales to Egypt

P-3 Operations from Bandar Abbas

Saudi Arabia Trip Report

Memcon: Stationing Air Force Units in

Saudi Arabia; Mr. Clements Trip to Saudi

Arabia

Clements/Brown Visit to Saudi Arabia

Memo: SAG Arms Request

6/27/2014

9/30/1976

10/28/1976

3/30/1976

12/9/1976

12/29/1976

8/27/1976

ND

ND

10/24/1975

2/15/1975

6/2/1975

4/1975

4/11/1975

4/21/1975

10/24/1975



Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Trip Briefing Booksand Cables for
Henry Kissinger

Kissinger-Scowcroft West Wing
Office Files

Kissinger-Scowcroft West Wing
Office Files

Kissinger-Scowcroft West Wing
Office Files

Documents Declassified Through the
RAC Program

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

28

28

28

37

15

15

15

19

14

14

14

14

14

27

Saudi Arabia (7)

Saudi Arabia (7)

Egypt (12)

Saudi Arabia (15)

June 6-13, 1976 - Latin America TOSEC (1)

Iran (3) 2/20/73 - 1/2/74

Iran (3) 2/20/73 - 1/2/74

Iran (1) 2/6/73 - 2/9/73
NSA Backchannel Messages Box 5 (3)
Mideast/Africa

Egypt (12)

Egypt (12)

Iran - State Dept Telegrams To SecState
EXDIS (1)

Iran - State Dept Telegrams To SecState
NODIS (3)

Iran - State Dept Telegrams To SecState
EXDIS (1)

Iran - State Dept Telegrams To SecState
EXDIS (1)

Iran - State Dept Telegrams To SecState
EXDIS (1)

Saudi Arabia (2)

Status of Saudi Arms Request

Saudia Arabia Status

Egyptian Military Procurement

Saudi Use of Ol

The Situation in Lebanon

Shah Memcons

U.S. Naval Presence in Bahrain

Memo DCI Helms to SecState Rogers re

Iran

Cable Eilts to Kissinger re Egypt

Egyptian Military Inventories - Major Items

Estimated Military Equipment Deliveries

Marwan's Visit with the Shah

Additional USG Facilities in Iran

Soviet Warning on Iraq

Shah's Views

Iran-lraq Relations

U.S. - Saudi Agreements

8/14/1975

8/18/1975

3/10/19761

9/30/1976

6/7/1976

7173

7/15/1973

2/7/1973

10/16/1975

ND

ND

9/11/1974

7/25/1975

9/15/1974

9/16/1974

3/11/1975

10/2/1974



Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Kissinger-Scowcroft West Wing
Office Files

Kissinger-Scowcroft West Wing
Office Files

Documents Declassified Through the
RAC Program

Documents Declassified Through the
RAC Program

Documents Declassified Through the
RAC Program

Documents Declassified Through the
RAC Program

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

Presidential Country Files for the
Middle East and South Asia

27

27

15

15

18

18

18

19

14

27

29

Saudi Arabia (2)

Saudi Arabia (4)

Iran (3) 2/20/73 - 1/2/74

Iran (3) 2/20/73 - 1/2/74

NSA Backchannel Messages Box 4 (4)
Mideast/Africa

NSA Backchannel Messages Box 4 (4)
Mideast/Africa

NSA Backchannel Messages Box 4 (4)
Mideast/Africa

NSA Backchannel Messages Box 5 (2)
Mideast/Africa

Iran - State Dept Telegrams To SecState

NODIS (5)

Saudi Arabia (3)

Saudi Arabia - State Department Telegrams To

SecState - NODIS (4)

Saudi Aid to Vietham

US/Saudi relations re oil prices

Chinese Support for PFLOAG

Contacts with Fatah Leadership

Cable Jidda to White House

Cable White House to Tehran

Cable Tehran to White House

Cable Cairo to White House

Congressional Testimony on Kurds

Proposal to Provide Saudi Arabia Aircraft

re Saudia Arabia Internal Affairs

4/16/1975

8/28/1975

7/15/1973

7/18/1976

12/21/1975

12/21/1975

12/22/1975

5/3/1975

11/3/1975

4/24/1975

2/4/1975
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