Gerald R. Ford Library

Documents wholly or partly declassified and released via Mandatory Declassification Review April - June 2014

FY 14 3rd Quarter

Photocopies may be ordered at \$0.80 per page

Collection Title	Box No.	Folder Title or WH Central File Code	Document Identification	Date	# Pages
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	22	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Drafts), January-February 1976	Typed Draft Minutes	1/5/1976	5
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	22	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Notes)(3)	Typed Draft Minutes	1/20/1975	2
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	23	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals), October 1974 - January 1975	Table re SALT	1/1/1975	1
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	23	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals), February 1975	Meeting Minutes re: SALT	3/6/1975	11
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	23	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals), February 1975	Meeting Minutes re: SALT	11/28/1975	20
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	12	Senior Review Group Meeting, 8/15/74 - Australia (NSSM 204) (1)	Memo Smyser to Kissinger re NSSM 204	8/22/1974	6
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	12	Senior Review Group Meeting, 8/15/74 - Australia (NSSM 204) (1)	Talking Points	8/1974	9
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	12	Senior Review Group Meeting, 8/15/74 - Australia (NSSM 204) (1)	Analytical Summary	8/1974	18
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	12	Senior Review Group Meeting, 8/15/74 - Australia (NSSM 204) (1)-(2)	Review of U.S. Policy Towards Australia	8/5/1974	120
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	22	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Drafts), January-February 1976	Handwritten Draft	1/5/1976	22
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	22	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Notes) (3)	Handwritten Draft	1/20/1975	24
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	22	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Notes) (3)	Typed Draft	1/20/1975	8
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	23	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Notes) (4)	Typed Draft	12/19/1975	4

U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	23	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Notes) (4)	Handwritten Draft	12/19/1975	18
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	23	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals), August - September 1974	Re: SALT	9/2/1974	4
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	23	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals), August - September 1974	Re: SALT Compliance	9/11/1974	12
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	23	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals), August - September 1974	Re: SALT	9/12/1974	17
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	23	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals), October 1974 - January 1975	Re: SALT	10/22/1974	12
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	23	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals), October 1974 - January 1975	Re: SALT	1/2/1975	16
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	23	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals), October 1974 - January 1975	Re: SALT	1/9/1975	16
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	23	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals), January 1975	Re: SALT	1/21/1975	17
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	23	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals), April - May 1975	Re: SALT	5/27/1975	16
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	23	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals), April - May 1975	Re: SALT	6/2/1975	12
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	23	Meeting Minutes - Verification Panel (Originals), November 1975	Re: SALT	11/27/1975	15
NSA: International Economic Affairs Staff; Files	5	Oil	Strategy Paper for the President on December Oil Price Decision	ND	3
NSA: International Economic Affairs Staff; Files	5	OPEC (1)	Strategy Paper for the President on December Oil Price Decision	ND	4
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	14	Iran - State Department Telegrams to SecState - EXDIS (2)	Release of Sensitive Electronic Information and Equipment to Iran	7/3/1975	3
U.S. National Security Council Institutional Records	112	Investment in the US by Oil Producing Nations (1)	Prospects for the Saudi Economy	9/10/1973	4
NSA: Presidential Correspondance with Foreign Leaders	1	Egypt - President Sadat (1)	President Sadat's Letter	6/25/1975	3

NSA: Presidential Correspondance with Foreign Leaders	1	Egypt - President Sadat (1)	President Ford's Response	6/27/2014	2
NSA: International Economic Affairs Staff; Files	2	Country File - Saudi Arabia (3)	NSC Memo re Saudi Crown Prince and Oil	9/30/1976	1
NSA: International Economic Affairs Staff; Files	5	OPEC (1)	Possible Oil Price Increase - Letters to Key OPEC Leaders	10/28/1976	2
NSA: International Economic Affairs Staff; Files	2	Country File - Saudi Arabia (1)	memo Oakley to Scowcroft re Saudi Arabia	3/30/1976	1
NSA: International Economic Affairs Staff; Files	2	Country File - Saudi Arabia (3)	Meeting with Saudi Ambassador	12/9/1976	1
NSA: International Economic Affairs Staff; Files	2	Country File - Saudi Arabia (3)	memo re oil price decision	12/29/1976	1
NSA: International Economic Affairs Staff; Files	2	Country File - Saudi Arabia (3)	Impact of Possible Oil Increase	8/27/1976	2
NSA: International Economic Affairs Staff; Files	2	Country File - Saudi Arabia (3)	Possible Oil Price Increase - Letters to Key OPEC Leaders	ND	2
NSA: International Economic Affairs Staff; Files	2	Country File - Saudi Arabia (3)	Possible Oil Price Increase - Letters to Key OPEC Leaders	ND	2
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	4	Egypt (8)	C-130 Aircraft for Egypt	10/24/1975	3
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	7	Egypt - State Department Telegrams To SecState NODIS (12)	Equipment Sales to Egypt	2/15/1975	2
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	14	Iran - State Department Telegrams To SecState EXDIS (2)	P-3 Operations from Bandar Abbas	6/2/1975	3
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	27	Saudi Arabia (3)	Saudi Arabia Trip Report	4/1975	4
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	27	Saudi Arabia (3)	Memcon: Stationing Air Force Units in Saudi Arabia; Mr. Clements Trip to Saudi Arabia	4/11/1975	4
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	27	Saudi Arabia (3)	Clements/Brown Visit to Saudi Arabia	4/21/1975	3
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	28	Saudi Arabia (7)	Memo: SAG Arms Request	10/24/1975	3

Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	28	Saudi Arabia (7)	Status of Saudi Arms Request	8/14/1975	4
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	28	Saudi Arabia (7)	Saudia Arabia Status	8/18/1975	5
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	4	Egypt (12)	Egyptian Military Procurement	3/10/19761	
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	28	Saudi Arabia (15)	Saudi Use of Oil	9/30/1976	2
Trip Briefing Booksand Cables for Henry Kissinger	37	June 6-13, 1976 - Latin America TOSEC (1)	The Situation in Lebanon	6/7/1976	1
Kissinger-Scowcroft West Wing Office Files	15	Iran (3) 2/20/73 - 1/2/74	Shah Memcons	7/73	1
Kissinger-Scowcroft West Wing Office Files	15	Iran (3) 2/20/73 - 1/2/74	U.S. Naval Presence in Bahrain	7/15/1973	2
Kissinger-Scowcroft West Wing Office Files	15	Iran (1) 2/6/73 - 2/9/73	Memo DCI Helms to SecState Rogers re Iran	2/7/1973	3
Documents Declassified Through the RAC Program	19	NSA Backchannel Messages Box 5 (3) Mideast/Africa	Cable Eilts to Kissinger re Egypt	10/16/1975	2
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	4	Egypt (12)	Egyptian Military Inventories - Major Items	ND	1
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	4	Egypt (12)	Estimated Military Equipment Deliveries	ND	1
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	14	Iran - State Dept Telegrams To SecState EXDIS (1)	Marwan's Visit with the Shah	9/11/1974	2
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	14	Iran - State Dept Telegrams To SecState NODIS (3)	Additional USG Facilities in Iran	7/25/1975	2
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	14	Iran - State Dept Telegrams To SecState EXDIS (1)	Soviet Warning on Iraq	9/15/1974	1
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	14	Iran - State Dept Telegrams To SecState EXDIS (1)	Shah's Views	9/16/1974	2
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	14	Iran - State Dept Telegrams To SecState EXDIS (1)	Iran-Iraq Relations	3/11/1975	1
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	27	Saudi Arabia (2)	U.S Saudi Agreements	10/2/1974	4

Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	27	Saudi Arabia (2)	Saudi Aid to Vietnam	4/16/1975	1
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	27	Saudi Arabia (4)	US/Saudi relations re oil prices	8/28/1975	6
Kissinger-Scowcroft West Wing Office Files	15	Iran (3) 2/20/73 - 1/2/74	Chinese Support for PFLOAG	7/15/1973	2
Kissinger-Scowcroft West Wing Office Files	15	Iran (3) 2/20/73 - 1/2/74	Contacts with Fatah Leadership	7/18/1976	3
Documents Declassified Through the RAC Program	18	NSA Backchannel Messages Box 4 (4) Mideast/Africa	Cable Jidda to White House	12/21/1975	2
Documents Declassified Through the RAC Program	18	NSA Backchannel Messages Box 4 (4) Mideast/Africa	Cable White House to Tehran	12/21/1975	1
Documents Declassified Through the RAC Program	18	NSA Backchannel Messages Box 4 (4) Mideast/Africa	Cable Tehran to White House	12/22/1975	1
Documents Declassified Through the RAC Program	19	NSA Backchannel Messages Box 5 (2) Mideast/Africa	Cable Cairo to White House	5/3/1975	1
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	14	Iran - State Dept Telegrams To SecState NODIS (5)	Congressional Testimony on Kurds	11/3/1975	2
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	27	Saudi Arabia (3)	Proposal to Provide Saudi Arabia Aircraft	4/24/1975	2
Presidential Country Files for the Middle East and South Asia	29	Saudi Arabia - State Department Telegrams To SecState - NODIS (4)	re Saudia Arabia Internal Affairs	2/4/1975	6